
Metro East Titans Swimming SCY Times Report For 9/1/2020 - 4/1/2021 
8/20/2025 5:49:31 PM

Rank Event Time Power
Points

First Name Last Name Comp Cat. Club Swim Date Meet Standard Age Group

1 50 FR SCY 31.23 552 Boden Rives M METS 3/10/2021 2021 OZ Time Trials 031021 2020-2024 BB 10 & Under

2 50 FR SCY 33.04 562 Grant Lu M METS 3/10/2021 2021 OZ Time Trials 031021 2020-2024 BB 10 & Under

3 50 FR SCY 34.88 463 Eli Voss M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

2020-2024 B 10 & Under

4 50 FR SCY 37.46 332 Henry Samet M METS 2/13/2021 2021 OZ Parkway "Valentines"
Invite/DI

2020-2024 B 10 & Under

5 50 FR SCY 38.03 304 Michael Becker M METS 10/25/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series 2020-2024 B 10 & Under

6 50 FR SCY 39.80 222 Aaron Hong M METS 3/10/2021 2021 OZ Time Trials 031021 Slower than B 10 & Under

7 50 FR SCY 43.26 3 Jake Burris M METS 2/27/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs Slower than B 10 & Under

1 50 FR SCY 29.64 547 Jackson Suhre M METS 3/31/2021 2021 FL ISCA Elite Showcase Class 2020-2024 BB 11-12

2 50 FR SCY 31.34 437 Liam Oertle M METS 2/27/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs 2020-2024 B 11-12

1 50 FR SCY 22.89 751 Cohen Osborn M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

2020-2024 AAA 13-14

2 50 FR SCY 25.49 523 Austin Norcio M METS 2/27/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs 2020-2024 A 13-14

3 50 FR SCY 25.76 500 Daniel Sanchez M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

2020-2024 BB 13-14

4 50 FR SCY 30.59 219 Robert Grilli M METS 2/27/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs Slower than B 13-14

5 50 FR SCY 33.13 11 Shaboz Hassan M METS 10/10/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B 13-14

6 50 FR SCY 37.14 1 Jack Alexander M METS 3/10/2021 2021 OZ Time Trials 031021 Slower than B 13-14

1 50 FR SCY 21.87 750 Evan Grinter M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs 2020-2024 AAA 15-18

2 50 FR SCY 24.43 570 Owen Gruben M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

2020-2024 BB 15-18

3 50 FR SCY 25.17 506 Luke Deconcini M METS 10/25/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series 2020-2024 BB 15-18

4 50 FR SCY 26.27 415 Peyton LeVasseur M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs 2020-2024 BB 15-18

5 50 FR SCY 26.57 390 Samuel Borden M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs 2020-2024 B 15-18

6 50 FR SCY 28.20 213 Dane Fallis M METS 10/10/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

2020-2024 B 15-18

7 50 FR SCY 28.43 197 Javier Delacruz M METS 10/10/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B 15-18

8 50 FR SCY 28.75 225 Adam Koester M METS 10/25/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series Slower than B 15-18

9 50 FR SCY 28.90 215 Ryan Schlechte M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B 15-18

10 50 FR SCY 30.37 118 Ridge Batchelor M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs Slower than B 15-18

1 50 FR SCY 33.04 562 Grant Lu M METS 3/10/2021 2021 OZ Time Trials 031021 2020-2024 BB 8 & Under

2 50 FR SCY 34.88 463 Eli Voss M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

2020-2024 B 8 & Under

3 50 FR SCY 37.46 332 Henry Samet M METS 2/13/2021 2021 OZ Parkway "Valentines"
Invite/DI

2020-2024 B 8 & Under
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4 50 FR SCY 43.21 84 Aaron Hong M METS 10/25/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series Slower than B 8 & Under

1 50 FR SCY 21.87 750 Evan Grinter M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs 2020-2024 AAA Open

2 50 FR SCY 22.89 751 Cohen Osborn M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

2020-2024 AAA Open

3 50 FR SCY 24.43 570 Owen Gruben M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

2020-2024 BB Open

4 50 FR SCY 25.17 506 Luke Deconcini M METS 10/25/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series 2020-2024 BB Open

5 50 FR SCY 25.49 523 Austin Norcio M METS 2/27/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs 2020-2024 A Open

6 50 FR SCY 25.76 500 Daniel Sanchez M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

2020-2024 BB Open

7 50 FR SCY 26.27 415 Peyton LeVasseur M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs 2020-2024 BB Open

8 50 FR SCY 26.57 390 Samuel Borden M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs 2020-2024 B Open

9 50 FR SCY 28.20 213 Dane Fallis M METS 10/10/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

2020-2024 B Open

10 50 FR SCY 28.43 197 Javier Delacruz M METS 10/10/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B Open

11 50 FR SCY 28.75 225 Adam Koester M METS 10/25/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series Slower than B Open

12 50 FR SCY 28.90 215 Ryan Schlechte M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B Open

13 50 FR SCY 29.64 547 Jackson Suhre M METS 3/31/2021 2021 FL ISCA Elite Showcase Class 2020-2024 BB Open

14 50 FR SCY 30.37 118 Ridge Batchelor M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs Slower than B Open

15 50 FR SCY 30.59 219 Robert Grilli M METS 2/27/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs Slower than B Open

16 50 FR SCY 31.23 552 Boden Rives M METS 3/10/2021 2021 OZ Time Trials 031021 2020-2024 BB Open

17 50 FR SCY 31.34 437 Liam Oertle M METS 2/27/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs 2020-2024 B Open

18 50 FR SCY 33.04 562 Grant Lu M METS 3/10/2021 2021 OZ Time Trials 031021 2020-2024 BB Open

19 50 FR SCY 33.13 11 Shaboz Hassan M METS 10/10/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B Open

20 50 FR SCY 34.88 463 Eli Voss M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

2020-2024 B Open

21 50 FR SCY 37.14 1 Jack Alexander M METS 3/10/2021 2021 OZ Time Trials 031021 Slower than B Open

22 50 FR SCY 37.46 332 Henry Samet M METS 2/13/2021 2021 OZ Parkway "Valentines"
Invite/DI

2020-2024 B Open

23 50 FR SCY 38.03 304 Michael Becker M METS 10/25/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series 2020-2024 B Open

24 50 FR SCY 39.80 222 Aaron Hong M METS 3/10/2021 2021 OZ Time Trials 031021 Slower than B Open

25 50 FR SCY 43.26 3 Jake Burris M METS 2/27/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs Slower than B Open

1 100 FR SCY 1:08.24 521 Boden Rives M METS 3/10/2021 2021 OZ Time Trials 031021 2020-2024 A 10 & Under

2 100 FR SCY 1:17.88 401 Grant Lu M METS 2/28/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs 2020-2024 BB 10 & Under

3 100 FR SCY 1:27.58 186 Michael Becker M METS 10/25/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series 2020-2024 B 10 & Under

4 100 FR SCY 1:29.37 152 Aaron Hong M METS 3/10/2021 2021 OZ Time Trials 031021 Slower than B 10 & Under

Page 2 of 11



Metro East Titans Swimming SCY Times Report For 9/1/2020 - 4/1/2021 
8/20/2025 5:49:31 PM

Rank Event Time Power
Points

First Name Last Name Comp Cat. Club Swim Date Meet Standard Age Group

5 100 FR SCY 1:31.16 121 Henry Samet M METS 12/5/2020 2020 IN FAST Santa Claus Class Slower than B 10 & Under

6 100 FR SCY 1:35.35 1 Jake Burris M METS 2/28/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs Slower than B 10 & Under

1 100 FR SCY 1:04.85 501 Jackson Suhre M METS 11/22/2020 2020 OZ Parkway Turkey Invite 2020-2024 BB 11-12

1 100 FR SCY 50.34 713 Cohen Osborn M METS 11/21/2020 2020 OZ Parkway Turkey Invite 2020-2024 AAA 13-14

2 100 FR SCY 56.22 451 Austin Norcio M METS 2/28/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs 2020-2024 A 13-14

3 100 FR SCY 57.07 417 Daniel Sanchez M METS 11/21/2020 2020 OZ Parkway Turkey Invite 2020-2024 BB 13-14

4 100 FR SCY 59.96 307 Danford Mason M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs 2020-2024 BB 13-14

5 100 FR SCY 1:11.22 13 Ridge Batchelor M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B 13-14

6 100 FR SCY 1:17.14 1 Shaboz Hassan M METS 10/10/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B 13-14

7 100 FR SCY 1:21.67 1 Jack Alexander M METS 2/28/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs Slower than B 13-14

1 100 FR SCY 49.57 655 Evan Grinter M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs 2020-2024 AA 15-18

2 100 FR SCY 54.37 437 Luke Deconcini M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs 2020-2024 BB 15-18

3 100 FR SCY 55.40 445 Owen Gruben M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

2020-2024 BB 15-18

4 100 FR SCY 1:00.32 257 Samuel Borden M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs 2020-2024 B 15-18

5 100 FR SCY 1:02.20 153 Dane Fallis M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs 2020-2024 B 15-18

6 100 FR SCY 1:04.92 116 Ryan Schlechte M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs Slower than B 15-18

7 100 FR SCY 1:05.98 57 Javier Delacruz M METS 10/10/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B 15-18

8 100 FR SCY 1:06.47 78 Ridge Batchelor M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs Slower than B 15-18

9 100 FR SCY 1:13.31 1 Adam Koester M METS 10/25/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series Slower than B 15-18

1 100 FR SCY 1:17.88 401 Grant Lu M METS 2/28/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs 2020-2024 BB 8 & Under

2 100 FR SCY 1:31.16 121 Henry Samet M METS 12/5/2020 2020 IN FAST Santa Claus Class Slower than B 8 & Under

3 100 FR SCY 1:37.38 34 Aaron Hong M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B 8 & Under

1 100 FR SCY 49.57 655 Evan Grinter M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs 2020-2024 AA Open

2 100 FR SCY 50.34 713 Cohen Osborn M METS 11/21/2020 2020 OZ Parkway Turkey Invite 2020-2024 AAA Open

3 100 FR SCY 54.37 437 Luke Deconcini M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs 2020-2024 BB Open

4 100 FR SCY 55.40 445 Owen Gruben M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

2020-2024 BB Open

5 100 FR SCY 56.22 451 Austin Norcio M METS 2/28/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs 2020-2024 A Open

6 100 FR SCY 57.07 417 Daniel Sanchez M METS 11/21/2020 2020 OZ Parkway Turkey Invite 2020-2024 BB Open

7 100 FR SCY 59.96 307 Danford Mason M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs 2020-2024 BB Open

8 100 FR SCY 1:00.32 257 Samuel Borden M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs 2020-2024 B Open

9 100 FR SCY 1:02.20 153 Dane Fallis M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs 2020-2024 B Open
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10 100 FR SCY 1:04.85 501 Jackson Suhre M METS 11/22/2020 2020 OZ Parkway Turkey Invite 2020-2024 BB Open

11 100 FR SCY 1:04.92 116 Ryan Schlechte M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs Slower than B Open

12 100 FR SCY 1:05.98 57 Javier Delacruz M METS 10/10/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B Open

13 100 FR SCY 1:06.47 78 Ridge Batchelor M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs Slower than B Open

14 100 FR SCY 1:08.24 521 Boden Rives M METS 3/10/2021 2021 OZ Time Trials 031021 2020-2024 A Open

15 100 FR SCY 1:13.31 1 Adam Koester M METS 10/25/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series Slower than B Open

16 100 FR SCY 1:17.14 1 Shaboz Hassan M METS 10/10/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B Open

17 100 FR SCY 1:17.88 401 Grant Lu M METS 2/28/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs 2020-2024 BB Open

18 100 FR SCY 1:21.67 1 Jack Alexander M METS 2/28/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs Slower than B Open

19 100 FR SCY 1:27.58 186 Michael Becker M METS 10/25/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series 2020-2024 B Open

20 100 FR SCY 1:29.37 152 Aaron Hong M METS 3/10/2021 2021 OZ Time Trials 031021 Slower than B Open

21 100 FR SCY 1:31.16 121 Henry Samet M METS 12/5/2020 2020 IN FAST Santa Claus Class Slower than B Open

22 100 FR SCY 1:35.35 1 Jake Burris M METS 2/28/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs Slower than B Open

1 200 FR SCY 2:35.71 392 Boden Rives M METS 2/27/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs 2020-2024 BB 10 & Under

2 200 FR SCY 3:06.99 185 Henry Samet M METS 12/4/2020 2020 IN FAST Santa Claus Class Slower than B 10 & Under

3 200 FR SCY 3:08.48 172 Aaron Hong M METS 2/27/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs Slower than B 10 & Under

1 200 FR SCY 2:19.40 500 Jackson Suhre M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

2020-2024 BB 11-12

1 200 FR SCY 1:48.28 743 Cohen Osborn M METS 11/22/2020 2020 OZ Parkway Turkey Invite 2020-2024 AAA 13-14

2 200 FR SCY 2:03.97 399 Austin Norcio M METS 3/10/2021 2021 OZ Time Trials 031021 2020-2024 BB 13-14

3 200 FR SCY 2:06.57 350 Daniel Sanchez M METS 11/22/2020 2020 OZ Parkway Turkey Invite 2020-2024 BB 13-14

4 200 FR SCY 2:34.21 14 Ridge Batchelor M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B 13-14

1 200 FR SCY 1:59.57 376 Luke Deconcini M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs 2020-2024 BB 15-18

2 200 FR SCY 2:03.21 371 Owen Gruben M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

2020-2024 BB 15-18

3 200 FR SCY 2:10.47 244 Shawn Slemer M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs 2020-2024 B 15-18

1 200 FR SCY 3:06.99 185 Henry Samet M METS 12/4/2020 2020 IN FAST Santa Claus Class Slower than B 8 & Under

1 200 FR SCY 1:48.28 743 Cohen Osborn M METS 11/22/2020 2020 OZ Parkway Turkey Invite 2020-2024 AAA Open

2 200 FR SCY 1:59.57 376 Luke Deconcini M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs 2020-2024 BB Open

3 200 FR SCY 2:03.21 371 Owen Gruben M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

2020-2024 BB Open

4 200 FR SCY 2:03.97 399 Austin Norcio M METS 3/10/2021 2021 OZ Time Trials 031021 2020-2024 BB Open

5 200 FR SCY 2:06.57 350 Daniel Sanchez M METS 11/22/2020 2020 OZ Parkway Turkey Invite 2020-2024 BB Open

6 200 FR SCY 2:10.47 244 Shawn Slemer M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs 2020-2024 B Open
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7 200 FR SCY 2:19.40 500 Jackson Suhre M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

2020-2024 BB Open

8 200 FR SCY 2:34.21 14 Ridge Batchelor M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B Open

9 200 FR SCY 2:35.71 392 Boden Rives M METS 2/27/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs 2020-2024 BB Open

10 200 FR SCY 3:06.99 185 Henry Samet M METS 12/4/2020 2020 IN FAST Santa Claus Class Slower than B Open

11 200 FR SCY 3:08.48 172 Aaron Hong M METS 2/27/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs Slower than B Open

1 500 FR SCY 6:15.15 481 Jackson Suhre M METS 4/1/2021 2021 FL ISCA Elite Showcase Class 2020-2024 BB 11-12

2 500 FR SCY 7:05.00 220 Liam Oertle M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B 11-12

1 500 FR SCY 4:54.28 711 Cohen Osborn M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

2020-2024 AAA 13-14

2 500 FR SCY 5:44.23 324 Daniel Sanchez M METS 11/22/2020 2020 OZ Parkway Turkey Invite 2020-2024 BB 13-14

1 500 FR SCY 6:10.45 136 Shawn Slemer M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs 2020-2024 B 15-18

1 500 FR SCY 4:54.28 711 Cohen Osborn M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

2020-2024 AAA Open

2 500 FR SCY 5:44.23 324 Daniel Sanchez M METS 11/22/2020 2020 OZ Parkway Turkey Invite 2020-2024 BB Open

3 500 FR SCY 6:10.45 136 Shawn Slemer M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs 2020-2024 B Open

4 500 FR SCY 6:15.15 481 Jackson Suhre M METS 4/1/2021 2021 FL ISCA Elite Showcase Class 2020-2024 BB Open

5 500 FR SCY 7:05.00 220 Liam Oertle M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B Open

1 50 BK SCY 41.05 421 Grant Lu M METS 2/27/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs 2020-2024 BB 10 & Under

2 50 BK SCY 41.92 381 Henry Samet M METS 3/10/2021 2021 OZ Time Trials 031021 2020-2024 BB 10 & Under

3 50 BK SCY 47.82 145 Aaron Hong M METS 2/27/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs Slower than B 10 & Under

1 50 BK SCY 35.35 452 Liam Oertle M METS 3/10/2021 2021 OZ Time Trials 031021 2020-2024 B 11-12

2 50 BK SCY 35.61 437 Jackson Suhre M METS 11/22/2020 2020 OZ Parkway Turkey Invite 2020-2024 B 11-12

1 50 BK SCY 24.55 1 Cohen Osborn M METS 12/4/2020 2020 IN FAST Santa Claus Class Slower than B 13-14

1 50 BK SCY 41.05 421 Grant Lu M METS 2/27/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs 2020-2024 BB 8 & Under

2 50 BK SCY 41.92 381 Henry Samet M METS 3/10/2021 2021 OZ Time Trials 031021 2020-2024 BB 8 & Under

3 50 BK SCY 49.88 82 Aaron Hong M METS 10/10/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B 8 & Under

1 50 BK SCY 24.55 1 Cohen Osborn M METS 12/4/2020 2020 IN FAST Santa Claus Class Slower than B Open

2 50 BK SCY 35.35 452 Liam Oertle M METS 3/10/2021 2021 OZ Time Trials 031021 2020-2024 B Open

3 50 BK SCY 35.61 437 Jackson Suhre M METS 11/22/2020 2020 OZ Parkway Turkey Invite 2020-2024 B Open

4 50 BK SCY 41.05 421 Grant Lu M METS 2/27/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs 2020-2024 BB Open

5 50 BK SCY 41.92 381 Henry Samet M METS 3/10/2021 2021 OZ Time Trials 031021 2020-2024 BB Open

6 50 BK SCY 47.82 145 Aaron Hong M METS 2/27/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs Slower than B Open

1 100 BK SCY 1:15.06 475 Liam Oertle M METS 2/28/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs 2020-2024 BB 11-12
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1 100 BK SCY 52.78 865 Cohen Osborn M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs 2020-2024 AAAA 13-14

2 100 BK SCY 1:15.35 152 Robert Grilli M METS 2/27/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs Slower than B 13-14

3 100 BK SCY 1:24.49 1 Ridge Batchelor M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B 13-14

1 100 BK SCY 1:05.85 298 Peyton LeVasseur M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs 2020-2024 B 15-18

2 100 BK SCY 1:08.81 164 Dane Fallis M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs Slower than B 15-18

3 100 BK SCY 1:09.15 198 Adam Koester M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs Slower than B 15-18

4 100 BK SCY 1:13.88 47 Javier Delacruz M METS 10/10/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B 15-18

1 100 BK SCY 52.78 865 Cohen Osborn M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs 2020-2024 AAAA Open

2 100 BK SCY 1:05.85 298 Peyton LeVasseur M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs 2020-2024 B Open

3 100 BK SCY 1:08.81 164 Dane Fallis M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs Slower than B Open

4 100 BK SCY 1:09.15 198 Adam Koester M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs Slower than B Open

5 100 BK SCY 1:13.88 47 Javier Delacruz M METS 10/10/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B Open

6 100 BK SCY 1:15.06 475 Liam Oertle M METS 2/28/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs 2020-2024 BB Open

7 100 BK SCY 1:15.35 152 Robert Grilli M METS 2/27/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs Slower than B Open

8 100 BK SCY 1:24.49 1 Ridge Batchelor M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B Open

1 200 BK SCY 1:56.68 805 Cohen Osborn M METS 3/31/2021 2021 FL ISCA Elite Showcase Class 2020-2024 AAAA 13-14

1 200 BK SCY 1:56.68 805 Cohen Osborn M METS 3/31/2021 2021 FL ISCA Elite Showcase Class 2020-2024 AAAA Open

1 50 BR SCY 41.42 487 Boden Rives M METS 3/10/2021 2021 OZ Time Trials 031021 2020-2024 BB 10 & Under

2 50 BR SCY 47.91 352 Eli Voss M METS 10/25/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series 2020-2024 B 10 & Under

3 50 BR SCY 48.37 334 Grant Lu M METS 3/10/2021 2021 OZ Time Trials 031021 2020-2024 B 10 & Under

4 50 BR SCY 50.23 265 Henry Samet M METS 2/28/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs 2020-2024 B 10 & Under

5 50 BR SCY 56.50 74 Aaron Hong M METS 10/10/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B 10 & Under

6 50 BR SCY 56.95 63 Michael Becker M METS 10/25/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series Slower than B 10 & Under

7 50 BR SCY 59.19 1 Jake Burris M METS 2/28/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs Slower than B 10 & Under

1 50 BR SCY 41.80 345 Liam Oertle M METS 2/28/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs 2020-2024 B 11-12

1 50 BR SCY 28.22 1 Cohen Osborn M METS 3/31/2021 2021 FL ISCA Elite Showcase Class Slower than B 13-14

1 50 BR SCY 47.91 352 Eli Voss M METS 10/25/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series 2020-2024 B 8 & Under

2 50 BR SCY 48.37 334 Grant Lu M METS 3/10/2021 2021 OZ Time Trials 031021 2020-2024 B 8 & Under

3 50 BR SCY 50.23 265 Henry Samet M METS 2/28/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs 2020-2024 B 8 & Under

4 50 BR SCY 56.50 74 Aaron Hong M METS 10/10/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B 8 & Under

1 50 BR SCY 28.22 1 Cohen Osborn M METS 3/31/2021 2021 FL ISCA Elite Showcase Class Slower than B Open
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2 50 BR SCY 41.42 487 Boden Rives M METS 3/10/2021 2021 OZ Time Trials 031021 2020-2024 BB Open

3 50 BR SCY 41.80 345 Liam Oertle M METS 2/28/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs 2020-2024 B Open

4 50 BR SCY 47.91 352 Eli Voss M METS 10/25/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series 2020-2024 B Open

5 50 BR SCY 48.37 334 Grant Lu M METS 3/10/2021 2021 OZ Time Trials 031021 2020-2024 B Open

6 50 BR SCY 50.23 265 Henry Samet M METS 2/28/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs 2020-2024 B Open

7 50 BR SCY 56.50 74 Aaron Hong M METS 10/10/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B Open

8 50 BR SCY 56.95 63 Michael Becker M METS 10/25/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series Slower than B Open

9 50 BR SCY 59.19 1 Jake Burris M METS 2/28/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs Slower than B Open

1 100 BR SCY 1:33.53 420 Boden Rives M METS 2/27/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs 2020-2024 BB 10 & Under

2 100 BR SCY 1:48.15 306 Henry Samet M METS 2/13/2021 2021 OZ Parkway "Valentines"
Invite/DI

2020-2024 B 10 & Under

3 100 BR SCY 2:08.02 1 Jake Burris M METS 2/27/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs Slower than B 10 & Under

4 100 BR SCY 2:09.86 20 Aaron Hong M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B 10 & Under

1 100 BR SCY 1:04.39 696 Cohen Osborn M METS 10/25/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series 2020-2024 AA 13-14

2 100 BR SCY 1:11.45 460 Daniel Sanchez M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

2020-2024 BB 13-14

3 100 BR SCY 1:18.60 253 Danford Mason M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs 2020-2024 B 13-14

4 100 BR SCY 1:30.94 9 Ridge Batchelor M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B 13-14

5 100 BR SCY 1:34.60 9 Jack Alexander M METS 2/28/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs Slower than B 13-14

6 100 BR SCY 1:36.45 1 Shaboz Hassan M METS 10/25/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series Slower than B 13-14

1 100 BR SCY 1:08.16 498 Daniel Sanchez M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs 2020-2024 BB 15-18

2 100 BR SCY 1:12.12 311 Javier Delacruz M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs 2020-2024 B 15-18

3 100 BR SCY 1:22.79 76 Dane Fallis M METS 10/25/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series Slower than B 15-18

4 100 BR SCY 1:26.94 25 Ryan Schlechte M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs Slower than B 15-18

1 100 BR SCY 1:48.15 306 Henry Samet M METS 2/13/2021 2021 OZ Parkway "Valentines"
Invite/DI

2020-2024 B 8 & Under

2 100 BR SCY 2:09.86 20 Aaron Hong M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B 8 & Under

1 100 BR SCY 1:04.39 696 Cohen Osborn M METS 10/25/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series 2020-2024 AA Open

2 100 BR SCY 1:08.16 498 Daniel Sanchez M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs 2020-2024 BB Open

3 100 BR SCY 1:12.12 311 Javier Delacruz M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs 2020-2024 B Open

4 100 BR SCY 1:18.60 253 Danford Mason M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs 2020-2024 B Open

5 100 BR SCY 1:22.79 76 Dane Fallis M METS 10/25/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series Slower than B Open

6 100 BR SCY 1:26.94 25 Ryan Schlechte M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs Slower than B Open
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7 100 BR SCY 1:30.94 9 Ridge Batchelor M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B Open

8 100 BR SCY 1:33.53 420 Boden Rives M METS 2/27/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs 2020-2024 BB Open

9 100 BR SCY 1:34.60 9 Jack Alexander M METS 2/28/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs Slower than B Open

10 100 BR SCY 1:36.45 1 Shaboz Hassan M METS 10/25/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series Slower than B Open

11 100 BR SCY 1:48.15 306 Henry Samet M METS 2/13/2021 2021 OZ Parkway "Valentines"
Invite/DI

2020-2024 B Open

12 100 BR SCY 2:08.02 1 Jake Burris M METS 2/27/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs Slower than B Open

13 100 BR SCY 2:09.86 20 Aaron Hong M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B Open

1 200 BR SCY 3:19.91 393 Jackson Suhre M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B 11-12

1 200 BR SCY 2:18.46 737 Cohen Osborn M METS 12/6/2020 2020 IN FAST Santa Claus Class 2020-2024 AAA 13-14

2 200 BR SCY 3:04.11 135 Daniel Sanchez M METS 10/25/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series Slower than B 13-14

1 200 BR SCY 3:27.16 1 Ryan Schlechte M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B 15-18

1 200 BR SCY 2:18.46 737 Cohen Osborn M METS 12/6/2020 2020 IN FAST Santa Claus Class 2020-2024 AAA Open

2 200 BR SCY 3:04.11 135 Daniel Sanchez M METS 10/25/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series Slower than B Open

3 200 BR SCY 3:19.91 393 Jackson Suhre M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B Open

4 200 BR SCY 3:27.16 1 Ryan Schlechte M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B Open

1 50 FL SCY 39.46 387 Grant Lu M METS 4/1/2021 2021 FL ISCA Elite Showcase Class 2020-2024 BB 10 & Under

2 50 FL SCY 39.68 234 Boden Rives M METS 2/28/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs 2020-2024 BB 10 & Under

3 50 FL SCY 41.95 271 Henry Samet M METS 3/10/2021 2021 OZ Time Trials 031021 2020-2024 B 10 & Under

4 50 FL SCY 57.38 1 Jake Burris M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B 10 & Under

1 50 FL SCY 31.90 537 Jackson Suhre M METS 11/21/2020 2020 OZ Parkway Turkey Invite 2020-2024 BB 11-12

2 50 FL SCY 34.24 385 Liam Oertle M METS 2/28/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs 2020-2024 B 11-12

1 50 FL SCY 24.24 1 Cohen Osborn M METS 12/4/2020 2020 IN FAST Santa Claus Class Slower than B 13-14

1 50 FL SCY 39.46 387 Grant Lu M METS 4/1/2021 2021 FL ISCA Elite Showcase Class 2020-2024 BB 8 & Under

2 50 FL SCY 41.95 271 Henry Samet M METS 3/10/2021 2021 OZ Time Trials 031021 2020-2024 B 8 & Under

1 50 FL SCY 24.24 1 Cohen Osborn M METS 12/4/2020 2020 IN FAST Santa Claus Class Slower than B Open

2 50 FL SCY 31.90 537 Jackson Suhre M METS 11/21/2020 2020 OZ Parkway Turkey Invite 2020-2024 BB Open

3 50 FL SCY 34.24 385 Liam Oertle M METS 2/28/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs 2020-2024 B Open

4 50 FL SCY 39.46 387 Grant Lu M METS 4/1/2021 2021 FL ISCA Elite Showcase Class 2020-2024 BB Open

5 50 FL SCY 39.68 234 Boden Rives M METS 2/28/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs 2020-2024 BB Open

6 50 FL SCY 41.95 271 Henry Samet M METS 3/10/2021 2021 OZ Time Trials 031021 2020-2024 B Open
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7 50 FL SCY 57.38 1 Jake Burris M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B Open

1 100 FL SCY 1:29.52 263 Boden Rives M METS 2/27/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs 2020-2024 BB 10 & Under

1 100 FL SCY 1:13.47 505 Jackson Suhre M METS 11/22/2020 2020 OZ Parkway Turkey Invite 2020-2024 BB 11-12

1 100 FL SCY 53.90 778 Cohen Osborn M METS 11/21/2020 2020 OZ Parkway Turkey Invite 2020-2024 AAA 13-14

2 100 FL SCY 1:02.08 547 Austin Norcio M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

2020-2024 BB 13-14

1 100 FL SCY 1:02.26 379 Owen Gruben M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

2020-2024 BB 15-18

2 100 FL SCY 1:09.73 82 Javier Delacruz M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs Slower than B 15-18

3 100 FL SCY 1:11.24 107 Luke Deconcini M METS 10/25/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series Slower than B 15-18

4 100 FL SCY 1:14.69 37 Samuel Borden M METS 10/10/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B 15-18

5 100 FL SCY 1:17.14 5 Adam Koester M METS 10/25/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series Slower than B 15-18

1 100 FL SCY 53.90 778 Cohen Osborn M METS 11/21/2020 2020 OZ Parkway Turkey Invite 2020-2024 AAA Open

2 100 FL SCY 1:02.08 547 Austin Norcio M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

2020-2024 BB Open

3 100 FL SCY 1:02.26 379 Owen Gruben M METS 11/12/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

2020-2024 BB Open

4 100 FL SCY 1:09.73 82 Javier Delacruz M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs Slower than B Open

5 100 FL SCY 1:11.24 107 Luke Deconcini M METS 10/25/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series Slower than B Open

6 100 FL SCY 1:13.47 505 Jackson Suhre M METS 11/22/2020 2020 OZ Parkway Turkey Invite 2020-2024 BB Open

7 100 FL SCY 1:14.69 37 Samuel Borden M METS 10/10/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B Open

8 100 FL SCY 1:17.14 5 Adam Koester M METS 10/25/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series Slower than B Open

9 100 FL SCY 1:29.52 263 Boden Rives M METS 2/27/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs 2020-2024 BB Open

1 200 FL SCY 1:58.54 793 Cohen Osborn M METS 11/22/2020 2020 OZ Parkway Turkey Invite 2020-2024 AAAA 13-14

1 200 FL SCY 1:58.54 793 Cohen Osborn M METS 11/22/2020 2020 OZ Parkway Turkey Invite 2020-2024 AAAA Open

1 100 IM SCY 1:25.22 479 Grant Lu M METS 4/1/2021 2021 FL ISCA Elite Showcase Class 2020-2024 BB 10 & Under

2 100 IM SCY 1:26.64 444 Boden Rives M METS 10/25/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series 2020-2024 BB 10 & Under

3 100 IM SCY 1:32.69 308 Henry Samet M METS 4/1/2021 2021 FL ISCA Elite Showcase Class 2020-2024 B 10 & Under

4 100 IM SCY 1:46.98 75 Aaron Hong M METS 10/25/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series Slower than B 10 & Under

1 100 IM SCY 1:17.75 398 Jackson Suhre M METS 2/28/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs 2020-2024 B 11-12

2 100 IM SCY 1:19.94 338 Liam Oertle M METS 3/10/2021 2021 OZ Time Trials 031021 2020-2024 B 11-12

1 100 IM SCY 1:25.22 479 Grant Lu M METS 4/1/2021 2021 FL ISCA Elite Showcase Class 2020-2024 BB 8 & Under

2 100 IM SCY 1:32.69 308 Henry Samet M METS 4/1/2021 2021 FL ISCA Elite Showcase Class 2020-2024 B 8 & Under

3 100 IM SCY 1:46.98 75 Aaron Hong M METS 10/25/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series Slower than B 8 & Under

1 100 IM SCY 1:17.75 398 Jackson Suhre M METS 2/28/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs 2020-2024 B Open
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2 100 IM SCY 1:19.94 338 Liam Oertle M METS 3/10/2021 2021 OZ Time Trials 031021 2020-2024 B Open

3 100 IM SCY 1:25.22 479 Grant Lu M METS 4/1/2021 2021 FL ISCA Elite Showcase Class 2020-2024 BB Open

4 100 IM SCY 1:26.64 444 Boden Rives M METS 10/25/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series 2020-2024 BB Open

5 100 IM SCY 1:32.69 308 Henry Samet M METS 4/1/2021 2021 FL ISCA Elite Showcase Class 2020-2024 B Open

6 100 IM SCY 1:46.98 75 Aaron Hong M METS 10/25/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series Slower than B Open

1 200 IM SCY 3:09.72 400 Boden Rives M METS 10/25/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series 2020-2024 BB 10 & Under

1 200 IM SCY 2:43.80 423 Jackson Suhre M METS 2/27/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs 2020-2024 BB 11-12

1 200 IM SCY 2:01.14 756 Cohen Osborn M METS 11/21/2020 2020 OZ Parkway Turkey Invite 2020-2024 AAA 13-14

2 200 IM SCY 2:21.83 362 Daniel Sanchez M METS 11/21/2020 2020 OZ Parkway Turkey Invite 2020-2024 BB 13-14

1 200 IM SCY 2:16.73 389 Daniel Sanchez M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs 2020-2024 BB 15-18

2 200 IM SCY 2:41.41 66 Luke Deconcini M METS 10/10/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B 15-18

1 200 IM SCY 2:01.14 756 Cohen Osborn M METS 11/21/2020 2020 OZ Parkway Turkey Invite 2020-2024 AAA Open

2 200 IM SCY 2:16.73 389 Daniel Sanchez M METS 3/13/2021 2021 OZ Region 4 Champs 2020-2024 BB Open

3 200 IM SCY 2:41.41 66 Luke Deconcini M METS 10/10/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series-
Meet

Slower than B Open

4 200 IM SCY 2:43.80 423 Jackson Suhre M METS 2/27/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs 2020-2024 BB Open

5 200 IM SCY 3:09.72 400 Boden Rives M METS 10/25/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series 2020-2024 BB Open

1 400 IM SCY 4:20.41 737 Cohen Osborn M METS 11/20/2020 2020 OZ Parkway Turkey Invite 2020-2024 AAA 13-14

1 400 IM SCY 4:20.41 737 Cohen Osborn M METS 11/20/2020 2020 OZ Parkway Turkey Invite 2020-2024 AAA Open

1 200 FR-R
SCY

1:45.89 Luke
Deconcini,
Austin
Norcio,
Daniel
Sanchez,
Cohen
Osborn

M METS 10/25/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series Open

2 200 FR-R
SCY

2:06.40 Ryan
Koester,
Jackson
Suhre,
Boden
Rives, Dane
Fallis

M METS 10/25/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series Open
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3 200 FR-R
SCY

2:33.12 Grant Lu,
Michael
Becker,
Henry
Samet,
Shaboz
Hassan

M METS 10/25/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series Open

1 200 MED-R
SCY

2:31.16 Henry
Samet,
Boden
Rives, Jake
Burris,
Grant Lu

M METS 2/27/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs 10 & Under

2 200 MED-R
SCY

2:46.90 Aaron Hong,
Boden
Rives, Henry
Samet,
Grant Lu

M METS 2/27/2021 2021 OZ Division I Champs 10 & Under

1 200 MED-R
SCY

1:51.32 Cohen
Osborn,
Daniel
Sanchez,
Austin
Norcio, Luke
Deconcini

M METS 10/25/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series Open

2 200 MED-R
SCY

2:21.69 Liam Oertle,
Boden
Rives,
Jackson
Suhre, Dane
Fallis

M METS 10/25/2020 2020 OZ METS Intrasquad Series Open
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